12-13-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE コロして 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office 101221927 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Press ad original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(les): 1. Name of conveying party(les): Lifetime Learning Limited Riverdeep Interactive Learning Limited Internal Address: 8th Floor, Tara Street Street Address: Ireland Association Individual(s) City: Dublin State: ___ Umited Partnership General Partnership Corporation-State Ireland Individual(s) citizenship. Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No Association General Partnership_i. Limited Partnership. 3. Nature of conveyance: Corporation-State Assignment ☐ Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name If assignee is not domicted in the United States, a domestic representative Jayes . A⊒No designation is attached: Other (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Q Yes • Q No. Execution Date: _ 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) S.N. 75/363,114. B. Trademark registration No.(s) S.N. 75/363,115 · S.N. 75/363,119 S.N. 75/363,165 S.N. 75/362,835 75/362,836 S.N. Additional numbers attached? Tyes 12 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Nims, Howes, Collison Hansen & Lackert 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):..... \$ 165.00 internal Address: XX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 605 Third Avenue Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: Suite 3500

12/10/1999 TTON11 00000252 75362835

75362835 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

N.Y ZIP:

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

City:

40.00 OP 125.00 OP

York City State:

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

10158

or the original document.

Oliver P. Howes, Jr. Cliver Pytowes

November 22, 1999

CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

(Attach dupilcate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001998 FRAME: 0118

NUMBER

241978

Certificate of Incorporation

ON CHANGE OF NAME

Thereby centify that

LIFETIME LEARNING LIMITED

having, by a Special Resolution of the Company, and with the approval of the Minister for Enterprise, Trade and Employment, changed its name, is now incorporated as a limited company under the name

RIVERDEEP INTERACTIVE LEARNING LIMITED

and I have entered such name on the Register accordingly.

Given under my hand at Dublin, this Wednesday, the 25th day of March, 1998

M. Reilly For Registrar of Companies

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001998 FRAME: 0119

RECORDED: 11/26/1999